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LAKE PLACID TEAM INVITATION

On behalf of the United States Ski & Snowboard Association, and the Olympic Regional
Development Authority, the Lake Placid Organizing Committee cordially invites you, as a
member of the Federation Internationale de Ski (FIS), to participate in the Freestyle Ski Noram
Cup Lake Placid. FIS rules will be applied to this competition.

ENTRIES

Reaqistration (URTUR Online Regqistration System)

Please register online at: www.urtur.com/events.html
*To register as a Junior, please see the last page of this document

ACCOMMODATIONS

There are no accommodations available at the Olympic Training Center during this time.

For other Lake Placid accommodations please contact the Lake Placid Essex County Visitors' Bureau
at www.lakeplacid.com or 518-523-2445.

TEAM CAPTAINS MEETINGS

All Team Captains meetings will be at the Olympic Jumping Complex.
Please see schedule for meeting times.

FIS LICENSE

All athletes are required to have a valid FIS license in order to compete.
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http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001aM4kYX8T6c8bSoYEADVahyBVahBpl4oZi6D9JhAbORf0G4s-k45UYo6gkWrVa486GvWV09-doCAfJr_qqt7odknVjl0tEsN_wKngTHYVPsmSO70ya0KV9mk_j2vp7mp-PSgIf9QkSYNxG557XzAZbK2sBb0GJdpcKlPTBW0afWSGImX5X_jjr8vWyPI8_l8o3X-cGk5cpYZxAfdF1FlI5HnEmJcIkkUEU9__4zOF8Ob12Y5aEqNqLQ==
http://www.lakeplacid.com/
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TRANSPORTATION

AIRPORT SHUTTLE — From Airports: Albany, Plattsburgh & Montreal Only
The organizers will provide round-trip transportation from Albany, NY, Plattsburgh, NY or Montreal, CAN at the cost of $175
(US) per person. Reservations for transportation are required by January 11, 2016.

GROUND TRANSPORTATION
Ground Transportation is provided from Lake Placid to Whiteface Mountain for Mogul teams via the Placid Xpress Bus Shuttle.

RENTAL VEHICLES

For teams arriving at Pierre Trudeau International Airport (YUL) in Montreal, Canada or Albany International Airport in Albany
(ALB), NY rental vehicles are available through many national car rental agencies. Arrangements can be made by calling the
agency directly at the following North American telephone numbers:

Thrifty 1-800-367-2277 or www.thrifty.com
Hertz 1-800-654-3131or www.hertz.com

Avis 1-800-331-1212 or WwWWw.avis.com

Dollar 1-800-800-4000 or www.dollar.com
National 1-800-227-7368 or www.nationalcar.com
Cargo Vans

Budget 1-800-527-0700 or www.budget.com
Ryder 1-800-467-9337 or www.ryder.com

Automobile rental is available locally:

Hertz (518) 891-9044 1-800-654-3131

Enterprise (518) 891-9216 1-800-325-8007

Priceless (518) 523-4838

Ford (518) 891-5560 highpeaksrental@adelphia.net

DRIVING DIRECTIONS FROM AIRPORTS

From Albany - Take 1-87 North to exit 30 (Keene/Lake Placid). Off exit take left on to Route 9. Continue on Route 9 and
follow signs for Route 73 and Lake Placid. Continue on Route 73 through Keene Valley and Keene into Lake Placid.

From Montreal - Take Route 15 south to Champlain Crossing, connecting with 1-87 south. Take Exit 34 west, following
Route 9N, then follow Route 86 to the Whiteface Mountain/Lake Placid area. Continue on Route 86 past Whiteface Mountain
to Lake Placid.

DRIVING DIRECTIONS FROM LAKE PLACID TO VENUES

To Olympic Jumping Complex - Follow Route 73 South for 3 miles. Turn right into the entrance to the Olympic Jumping
Complex.
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Wednesday, February 10th, 2016

Start

13:00
17:00
17:30

Thursday, February 11th, 2016

Start
8:00
10:30

Finish
- 17:00
- 17:30
- 18:00

Finish
- 11:00
- 14:00

Duration
4:00
0:30
0:30

Duration
3:00
3:30

Friday, February 12th, 2016

Start
10:30
15:00

Saturday, February 13th, 2016

Start

11:15
11:30
13:15
13:35
14:10
14:20
14:40
15:15
15:35
15:55
17:00

Finish
- 14:00
- 15:30

Finish
- 11:30
- 13:15
- 13:35
- 14:10
- 14:20
- 14:40
- 15:15
- 15:35

- 15:55

- 16:25
- 17:30

Duration
3:30
0:30

Duration
0:15
1:45
0:20
0:35
0:10
0:20
0:35
0:20
0:20
0:30
0:30

Sunday, February 14th, 2016

Start

11:15
11:30
13:15
13:35
14:10
14:20
14:40
15:15
15:35
15:55

Finish
- 11:30
- 13:15
- 13:35
- 14:10
- 14:20
- 14:40
- 15:15
- 15:35
- 15:55
- 16:25

A

Duration
0:15
1:45
0:20
0:35
0:10
0:20
0:35
0:20
0:20
0:30
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SCHEDULE

As of 10/22/15

Event
Aerial Team Arrival

AE Team Captains Meeting
AE Teams Medical Meeting

Event
Aerial Team Arrival
Aerial Training

Event
Aerial Training
AE Event #1 Draw

Event

Ladies' and Men's Speed Checks
Ladies' & Men's Aerials Official Training

Ladies Aerial Run #1
Men's Aerial Run #1
Course Preparation

Ladies Aerial Run #2
Men's Aerial Run #2

Ladies Top 12 Aerial Run #3
Men’s Top 12 Aerial Run #3

Awards
AE Event #2 Draw

Event

Ladies' and Men's Speed Checks
Ladies' & Men's Aerials Official Training

Ladies Aerial Run #1
Men's Aerial Run #1
Course Preparation

Ladies Aerial Run #2
Men's Aerial Run #2

Ladies Top 12 Aerial Run #3
Men’s Top 12 Aerial Run #3

Awards

Location

Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex

Location
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex

Location
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex

Location

Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex

Location

Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
Jumping Complex
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Junior Registration form

Freestyle Ski Noram Cup Lake Placid will offer juniors the opportunity to forerun the event. Please
note, juniors will not be judged and scored. In order to qualify, athletes must be between the
ages of 8 and 14 years old, as of 12/31/15. The registration fee is $100.00 for training and two
jumps on Saturday and two jumps on Sunday.

Contact Person: E-Mail: Team Leader at Event:
Postal Address: City/State/Postal Code: Country:
FAX: Telephone:

Please provide the following information:

) Sex Age on
Last Name First Name M/E 12/31/15 | Comp Sat 2/13/16 Comp Sun 2/14/16
o Mastercard o Visa o American Express
Name on credit card:
Start Date: / Expiry Date: / Three-Digit Code:

Card Number

RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO:
Matthew Yaniro, Events Administrative Representative
Olympic Center, 2634 Main Street Lake Placid, NY 12946

Phone: 518.523.1655 ext. 5312 Fax 518.523.9275 E-Mail: myaniro@orda.org
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